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ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE WAIVING FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF $26,000 FOR THE

12TH ANNUAL URBAN MUSIC FESTIVAL 2017.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. The 12" annual Urban Music Festival 2017 (“Festival’’) sponsored by Soul
Tree Collective, Inc. is to be held March 31 and April 1, 2017 at Vic Mathias Shores.

PART 2. Fees and costs charged against the identified funds by each of the following
City departments are waived or reimbursed under this ordinance in the following

maximum amounts:

Parks and Recreation Department (General Fund)
Austin Police (General Fund)

Austin Transportation Department (Mobility Fund)
Health and Human Services (General Fund)

Economic Development Department (Economic
Development Fund)

Austin Fire Department (General Fund)

TOTAL
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$14,687
8,325
1,552
1,176

160

100

$26,000

COA Law Department
Responsible Att’y: Jim Williams




PART 3. This ordinance takes effect on , 2017.
PASSED AND APPROVED

8

8

, 2017 8
Steve Adler
Mayor
APPROVED: ATTEST:
Anne L. Morgan Jannette S. Goodall
City Attorney City Clerk
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