## **ORDINANCE NO.**

AN ORDINANCE WAIVING FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF \$26,000 FOR THE 12TH ANNUAL URBAN MUSIC FESTIVAL 2017.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

**PART 1.** The 12<sup>th</sup> annual Urban Music Festival 2017 ("Festival") sponsored by Soul Tree Collective, Inc. is to be held March 31 and April 1, 2017 at Vic Mathias Shores.

**PART 2.** Fees and costs charged against the identified funds by each of the following City departments are waived or reimbursed under this ordinance in the following maximum amounts:

TOTAL	\$26,000
Austin Fire Department (General Fund)	<u>100</u>
Economic Development Department (Economic Development Fund)	160
Health and Human Services (General Fund)	1,176
Austin Transportation Department (Mobility Fund)	1,552
Austin Police (General Fund)	8,325
Parks and Recreation Department (General Fund)	\$14,687

Date: 1/26/2017 9:38 AM Page 1 of 2 M:\GC\GLA\2017 Council Items\Drafts\2-2-2017\67249 Urban Music Fest draft ordinance

<b>PART 3.</b> This ordinance takes effect on _	, 2017.
PASSED AND APPROVED	
	§
, 2017	§ §
	Steve Adler
	Mayor
APPROVED:	ATTEST:
Anne L. Morgan	Jannette S. Goodall
City Attorney	City Clerk